

## Terms and Conditions for Singtel Dash Christmas Promotion

- 1. These Terms and Conditions ("**Terms and Conditions**") for Singtel Dash Christmas Promotion ("**Promotion**") are binding on all persons participating in the Promotion jointly organised, conducted and operated by Telecom Equipment Pte Ltd ("**Singtel**").
- 2. The Promotion commences on 17 November 2018 and will end on 4 January 2019 (both dates inclusive) ("**Promotion Period**").
- 3. Under the Promotion, and subject to these Terms and Conditions, eligible Dash customers ("Eligible Customers") shall be entitled to purchase the items listed in Table A ("Promotional Items") at special discounted prices ("Discounted Prices") during the Promotion Period at Singtel selected stores listed in Table B:

## Table A

List of Discount Items	
Uniq Vertex Foldable Fast	
Uniq Voyage USB World	
N Brandz Leather	
Urbanista San Francisco	

## Table B

Singtel Selected Store	Opening Hours
Singtel mRemit Store	Daily: 9am - 8pm
304 Orchard Rd, Lucky Plaza	Bully, Sulli Opini
#01-11	
"	
Singapore 238863	
Singtel mRemit Store	Mon to Sat: 10.30am - 8pm
810 Geylang Road, City Plaza	Sun: 9am – 8pm
#01-02/17	
Singapore 409286	
Singtel Shop Ang Mo Kio Hub	Mon - Sun : 11am - 9pm
53 Ang Mo Kio Ave 3	
#B1-54/55/56/57	
Ang Mo Kio Hub	
Singapore 569933	
Singtel Shop Causeway Point	Mon - Sun : 11am - 9pm
1 Woodlands Square	
#03-03/04/05 Causeway Point	
Singapore 738099	
Singtel Shop Waterway Point	Mon – Sun : 11am – 9pm
83 Punggol Central	
#B1-30 Waterway Point (East	



Wing)	
Singapore 828761	
<u> </u>	Man Cun 111am Onm
Singtel Shop Parkway Parade 80 Marine Parade Road	Mon - Sun : 11am - 9pm
#B1-01/02 Parkway Parade	
Singapore 449269	
Singtel Shop Tampines Mall	Mon - Sun : 11am - 9pm
4 Tampines Central 5	Won Gan Train Spin
•	
#02-13/14/15 Tampines Mall	
Singapore 529510	
Singtel Shop Bugis Junction	Mon - Sun : 11am - 9pm
200 Victoria Street	
#01-50/50A Parco Bugis	
Junction	
Singapore 188021	
Singtel Shop Comcentre	Mon - Sun : 10.30am - 7.30pm
31B Exeter Road	
Comcentre	
Singapore 239733	
Singtel Shop Jurong Point	Mon - Sun : 11am - 9pm
63 Jurong Point West Central 3	
#B1-98/99 Jurong Point	
Shopping Centre	
Singapore 648331	

- 4. Subject to any local laws and regulations, Promotional Items are only available while stocks lasts.
- 5. Singtel reserves the right to amend the Discounted Prices, without prior notice or reason.
- 6. To be eligible for the Promotion:
  - (a) Payment for the Promotional Items must be made through Dash (including through Dash Visa Virtual Account), in accordance with the applicable Dash Terms and Conditions and Terms and Conditions for Dash Visa Virtual Account (which may be accessed at <a href="http://www.dash.com.sg/terms">http://www.dash.com.sg/terms</a>) at the Singtel Selected Stores listed in Table B.
  - (b) The Eligible Customer's Dash Balance must be and remain valid, and must not for any reason be terminated and/or suspended, during the Promotion Period; and
  - (c) The Eligible Customer must comply at all times with the terms and conditions governing the use of Dash, including, but not limited to, the Dash Terms and Conditions (which may be accessed at <a href="http://www.dash.com.sg/terms">http://www.dash.com.sg/terms</a>).
- 7. Singtel makes no warranty or representation as to the quality, value, merchantability or fitness for purpose of the Promotional Items. Any dispute about the value, condition or performance of any of the Promotional Items is to be resolved directly with the relevant merchant participating in this Promotion ("Merchant").



- 8. This Promotion may be combined with any other on-going promotions offered by Singtel and the Merchant unless otherwise stated.
- 9. Singtel reserves the right to terminate the Promotion in its entirety and/or to vary, amend, delete or supplement any of these Terms and Conditions, at any time, in its sole absolute discretion and without prior notice to the Eligible Customer and without liability to any party.
- 10. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Terms and Conditions, Singtel has the sole and absolute discretion to determine the eligibility of an Eligible Customer to enter and participate in this Promotion.
- 11. Singtel's decisions on all matters relating to or in connection with this Promotion and these Terms and Conditions shall be final. No correspondence or claims will be entertained.
- 12. Singtel shall not in any event be liable in any way to an Eligible Customer or any person for any loss, liability, damages or expense whatosever, howsoever arising, in connection with this Promotion.
- 13. These Terms and Conditions are to be read in conjunction with other applicable terms and conditions (which can be accessed at <a href="http://www.dash.com.sg/terms">http://www.dash.com.sg/terms</a>). If there is any inconsistency between these Terms and Conditions and such other applicable terms and conditions, these Terms and Conditions shall prevail to the extent of such inconsistency.
- 14. These Terms shall be subject to and construed in accordance with the laws of Singapore and you hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Singapore.
- 15. A person who is not a party to these Terms and Conditions has no right under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act, Chapter 53B of Singapore to enforce or enjoy the benefit of any provision of these Terms and Conditions.